The property appears to benefit from an allocated parking space to the front of the property. This
should be verified by the completing conveyancer.

It should be confirmed if there are factoring arrangements in respect of the maintenance and
upkeep of communal areas.

Estimated Reinstatement Cost (£) for Insurance Purposes

Two Hundred and Thirty-Five Thousand Pounds:
£235,000
It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on
information provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation (£) and Market Comments

One Hundred and Seventy-Five Thousand Pounds:
£175,000

With changing economic circumstances and finance lending terms it is not possible to predict
how the property market will be affected in the coming months.

Report author: Leanne Saunders BSc (Hons) MRICS

Company name: DM Hall LLP

Address: DM Hall LLP Chartered Surveyors

[...]

of communal areas.

16. Comments on Mortgageability:

The property forms suitable security for normal mortgage lending purposes subject to the lending
criteria of the individual lender.

Valuation & Insurance

17.1 Valuation in present condition (words and figures):

One Hundred and Seventy-Five Thousand Pounds: £175,000

17.2 Valuation upon completion of any works required under section 9 (words and figures):

17.3 Insurance reinstatement: Approximate current reinstatement cost including site
clearance and professional fees, excluding VAT except on fees. (words and figures):

Two Hundred and Thirty-Five Thousand Pounds: £235,000

18. Declaration:
Signed:

Valuer's name and Qualifications: Leanne Saunders BSc (Hons) MRICS 6517601

Date: 15th January 2026

Office Address: DM Hall LLP Chartered Surveyors
27 Canmore Street
Dunfermline
KY12 7NU

Tel: 01383 621262

email: dunfermlineresidential@dmhall.co.uk